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Registration

Welcoming, faculty and course presentation
A. Gualdi

Anatomical dissection of the lower facial third and neck 
L. Minelli

Planning the incisions and skin undermining
M. Pelle Ceravolo
Hands on

Coffee break

Plications and deep plane technique  
A. Gualdi
Hands on

Platysma treatment
M. Pelle Ceravolo 
Hands on

The Extended Facelift 
A. Gualdi
Hands on

Lunch

The deep neck
A. Auersvald
Hands on

Q&A
A. Gualdi, M. Pelle Ceravolo, A. Auersvald, D. Bertossi, L. Minelli

Free time for participants dissection

8:00-8:30 

8:30-8:35

8:35-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:45

11:45-12:30

12:30-13:15

13:15-14:15

14:15-15:30

15:30-16:30

16:30-17:30

12 January
FRIDAY

Cadaver Lab
Dear friend and colleague, 

I am very pleased to launch a new course that we will be holding in Milan, 

from 12nd to 14th January 2024 organized by the Milan Face Institute 

Academy: Modern Approach to cervico-mental angle.

The course will be held at MultiMedica Cadaver Laboratory and NH City 

Life in Milan, Italy.

The first day will be a cadaver lab, where participants will have the 

opportunity to dissect the lower third of the face and neck region under 

the guidance of experienced surgeons.

The second day will be live surgery day, where participants will observe 

me and other faculty members perform facial rejuvenation procedures.

The afternoon session and the last day will contain stimulating 

presentations, videos and discussions. 

Our faculty of five top surgeons will be illustrating the methods that have 

proved winning choices for themselves and their patients. 

Sharing and comparing is the best way to learn, therefore our round table 

discussions will add to educational aspect and give you the opportunity 

to learn how to approach this type of surgery. 

I am already looking forward to this event and I also hope that you will 

join us in Milan! 

Alessandro Gualdi, 

MD, PhD, Course Director



7:30-8:00

8:00-8:30

8:30-10.30

10:30-11:00

11:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:20

14:20-14:30

14:30-14:50

14:50-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-15:50

15:50-16:00

16:00-16:20

16:20-16:30

16:30-17:30

17:30-17:45

20:00-00:00

Registration

Lecture - Anatomy of the lower third of the face and neck region 
L. Minelli 

Live surgery - Deep facelift and anterior approach to the neck
A. Auersvald, A. Gualdi

Coffee break

Live surgery - Lateral approach to the deep neck
M. Pelle Ceravolo

Lunch break

Lecture - Surgical genioplasty and changes of the cervical facial 
angle 
D. Bertossi

Discussion

Lecture - Composite deep extended
A. Gualdi

Discussion

Coffee break

Lecture – Management of platysma  
M. Pelle Ceravolo

Discussion

Lecture – Management of the deep cervical structures  
A. Auersvald

Discussion

Round table 
A. Gualdi, A. Auersvald, M. Pelle Ceravolo, D. Bertossi 

Discussion

Social dinner

13 January
SATURDAY

Lecture - How to avoid post operative complication. Principles 
and applications of the surgical hemostatic net
A. Auersvald 

Discussion

Lecture – Supra versus sub SMAS facelift
M. Pelle Ceravolo 

Discussion

Lecture – Deep cervical structures: by algorithme to treatment 
A. Gualdi

Discussion

Coffee break

Round table 
A. Gualdi, A. Auersvald, M. Pelle Ceravolo, D. Bertossi 

Discussion

Closing Remarks

 

8:30-9:00

9:00-9:10

9:10-9:40

9:40-9:50

9:50-10:20

10:20-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

14 January
SUNDAY



R E G I S T R AT I O N  F E E S
 VAT included

Cadaver Lab + Live Surgery             € 2400,00
Live Surgery      € 1400,00
Observer (Cadaver Lab + Live Surgery)  € 2000,00

Social Dinner                    € 100,00 

The registration fee includes coffee break and lunch, 
the congress kit and the certificate of attendance.

Organising secretariat
francesca.mazzucchelli@MZevents.it

Ph. +39 0266802323 ext. 916

www.mfiacademy.it
milano_face_institute_academy

VENUE

12 January 2024 Cadaver Lab
MultiMedica Cadaver Laboratory
Via Fantoli 16/15 - 20138 Milano

13- 14 January 2024 – Live Surgery
NH City Life

Via Bartolomeo Colleoni, 14 - 20149 Milano


